which can be convertible into 34,89,719  of equity shares upon exercise of conversion option at a

price of Rs.140.50 (Rupees One Hundred and Forty and Paise Fifty)(being not less than the price

calculated in terms of ICDR Regulations) to Promoters and Non-Promoter Investors on a preferential

basis.

C. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such securities;

Rs.61,67,55,520/- (Rupees Sixty-One crores Sixty-Seven lakhs Fifty-five thousand Five hundred and

Twenty Only)

D. Intention of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer:

Promoters / Persons of Promoter Group are participating in this preferential issue by subscribing to

10,89,719 convertible share warrants i.e. about 24.82% of total securities being issued.  Mr. Venkata

Anil Kumar Ambati, a Non-executive Director is also participating in this preferential issue by

subscribing to 50,000 equity shares and 1,00,000 convertible share warrants.

E. Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue.

S. No Category #Pre-Issue Equity $Post Equity Issue

A Promoter Holding No of shares

held

% of

shareholding

No of shares

held

% of shareholding

1 Indian

  Individuals/PAC  440,076  6.55%  929,795  8.37%

  Bodies Corporate  2,098,258  31.26%  2,698,258  24.31%

  Any Other  -  -  -  -

  Sub Total A 1  2,538,334  37.81%  3,628,053  32.68%

2 Foreign Promoter

  Individuals/NRI/Foreign

individuals/PAC

 -  -  -  -

  Bodies Corporate  -  -  -  -

  Sub Total A 2  -  -  -  -

  Total Promoters Group

A= A1+A2

 2,538,334  37.81%  3,628,053  32.68%

B Public/Non-Promoters’

Shareholding

1 Institutional Investors

A Mutual Funds/Banks/FI  220  0%  220  0%

B FII’s/Pis  350  0%  350  0%

  Sub Total B 1  570  0%  570  0%

2 Non-Institutions

  Individual share capital upto

Rs. 2 Lacs

 2,543,629  37.89%  2,543,629  22.91%

  Individual share capital in

excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

 873,543  13.02%  25,73,543  23.18%

  Non-Resident Indian (NRI)  159,279  2.37%  159,279  1.43%

  Clearing Members  3,150  0.05%  3,150  0.03%

  Directors   -  - 1,50,000 -  1.35%

  Indian Bodies Corporate  594,745  8.86%  2,044,745   18.42%

  Foreign Nationals  -  -  -  -

  Others (HUF, NBFC and

Trusts)

 390  0.00%  390  0.00%

  Sub Total B 2  4,174,736  62.19%  7,474,736  67.32%

  Total Public Shareholding

B-B1+B2

 4,175,306  62.19%  7,475,306  67.32%

  GRAND TOTAL A+B  6,713,640  100%  11,103,359  100%

$ The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments of

equity shares and Convertible Share Warrants proposed to be made under this notice and on fully

diluted basis. The post issue paid-up capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of

(i) subscription of entire equity shares mentioned Resolution No. 1 and conversion of actual number

of Warrants into Equity Shares mentioned in Resolution No. 2; Consequently, the post-issue

shareholding percentage mentioned above may stand altered.

F. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed: